BBLC Observed Holiday Schedule 2024
· New Years Day– 1/1/24 (Mon.)
· Teacher Workday- 2/2/24 (Fri.)
· Easter Holiday- 3/28/24, 3/29/24, and 4/1/24 (Thurs., Fri., and Mon.)
· Memorial Holiday- 5/24/24 and 5/27/24 (Fri. and Mon.)
· Independence Holiday- 7/3/24 (Wed.) Closing at 2:00 p.m.; Closed: 7/4/24 and 7/5/24 (Thurs. and Fri.)
· Teacher Workday- 8/30/24 (Fri.)
· Labor Day- 9/2/24 (Mon.)
· Teacher Workday- 10/11/24 (Fri.)
· Columbus Day- 10/14/24 (Mon.)
· Veterans Day- 11/11/24 (Mon.)
·  Thanksgiving- 11/27/24, 11/28/24, and 11/29/24 (Wed., Thurs., and Fri.)
· Christmas- 12/23/24 (Mon.) Closing at 12:00 p.m.; Closed: 12/24/24, 12/25/24, and 12/26/24 (Tues., Wed., and Thurs.)
· New Years- 12/30/24 (Mon.) Closing at 2:00 p.m., Closed: 12/31/24, and 1/1/25 (Tues. and Wed.)
· Reminder…. On the days the center is closed due to bad weather, sickness, or holidays; the regular weekly tuition fees still apply. Please do not short pay for these days.
· All tuition payments are due on the Friday before the next business week. There will be a $40.00 past due payment fee added to your weekly tuition payment, if the payment is made later than 9:00 a.m., Monday morning.
· A $60.00 bounced check fee will be charged for all returned checks to cover any service charges incurred from the bank.
